Properties, LLC as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2005.

These  unaudited pro forma financial  statements are prepared for  informational
purposes  only.  These  unaudited pro forma  statements  of  operations  are not
necessarily  indicative of future  results or of actual  results that would have
been achieved had the acquisition occurred as of January 1, 2005.

   28

   AMEN PROPERTIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 2006

   Priority Power
   Management,
   Amen Properties,   Ltd. Combined
   Inc. Consolidated   Financial   Pro Forma
   Financials (a)   Statements (b)   Adjustments   Total
   ------------------   -------------------   -------------------   ---------------

ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents   2,005,370   783,152   (500,000)   (c)   2,288,522
Accounts receivable   858,891   427,922   -   1,286,813
Other current assets   199,680   1,497   201,177
Restricted cash and short-term
 investments   4,303,104   -   -   4,303,104
Goodwill   -   -   2,916,085   (d)   2,916,085
Property, plant and equipment
 (net of accumulated depreciation)   8,020,510   40,123   56,344   (e)   8,116,977
Royalty interests   133,423   -   -   133,423
Long-term investments   62,350   -   -   62,350
Other assets   40,498   30,782   -   71,280
   ------------------   -------------------   -------------------   ---------------
   Total assets   15,623,826   1,283,476   2,472,429   19,379,731
   ==================   ===================   ===================   ===============

Liabilities and equity
Current liabilities   1,782,532   525,854   245,912   (f)   2,554,298
Long-term obligations   7,146,890   -   2,984,139   (g)   10,131,029
Minority interest   365,868   136,250   (136,250)   (h)   365,868
Equity   6,328,536   621,372   (621,372)   (i)   6,328,536
   ------------------   -------------------   -------------------   ---------------
   Total liabilities and equity   15,623,826   1,283,476   2,472,429   19,379,731

Edgar Filing: AMEN PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

25

   ==================   ===================   ===================   ===============

   (a)  Historical   financial   information   has  been   obtained  from  the
   Registrant's  quarterly  report  filed on Form  10-QSB  for the period
   ended March 31, 2006.

   (b)  Reflects the Combined Balance Sheets of Priority Power Management, Ltd
   and Priority Power Management Dallas,  Ltd. for the period ended March
   31, 2006.

   (c)  Reflects  the net cash paid at closing  on the  purchase  of  Priority

[…]

(e)  Reflects  the  increase  in the  tangible  assets to their fair market
   value.

   (f)  Reflects the current portion of the long-term debt assumed.

   (g)  Reflects the long-term portion of the debt assumed.

   (h)  Reflects  the  decrease in the  minority  interest as 100% of Priority
   Power Management,  Ltd and Priority Power Management Dallas,  Ltd. was
   purchased.

   (i)  Reflects  the   partnership   capital   accounts  of  Priority   Power
   Management, Ltd and Priority Power Management Dallas, Ltd.

   29

   AMEN PROPERTIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2006

   Amen Properties,   Priority Power
   Inc. Consolidated   Management   Pro Forma
   Financials (a)   Ltd. (b)   Adjustments   Total
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------

Operating revenue:
  Rental revenue   $   751,605   -   (5,411)   (c)   746,194
  Retail electricity revenue   3,168,707   -   3,168,707
  Management consulting fees   -   649,004   649,004
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
   Total revenue   3,920,312   649,004   (5,411)   4,563,905
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
Operating expense:
  Cost of goods and services   2,820,418   51,643   -   2,872,061
  Rental property operations   478,386   -   -   478,386
  General and administrative   236,692   291,573   (5,411)  (c)   522,854
  Depreciation, amortization and depletion   102,276   19,118   -   121,394
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------

Edgar Filing: AMEN PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

26

   Total operating expense   3,637,772   362,334   (5,411)   3,994,695
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
Net income from operations   282,540   286,670   -   569,210
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
Other income (expense):
 Interest income   49,701   4,006   -   53,707
 Interest expense   (140,662)   -   (57,818)  (d)   (198,480)
 Other income (expense)   22,945   50   -   22,995
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
   Total other income (expense)   (68,016)   4,056   (57,818)   (121,778)
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
Net income  (loss)  before  income taxes and
minority interest   214,524   290,726   (57,818)   447,432

Income taxes   -   -   -   -

Minority interest   (21,870)   (54,610)   54,610   (21,870)
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
NET (LOSS) INCOME   $   192,654   236,116   (3,208)   425,562
   ==================   ==================   ===============   ===============
Net income per common share - basic   $   .09   .19
   ==================   ===============
Net income per common share - diluted   $   .05   .12
   ==================   ===============

[…]

(b)  Reflects the combined  operating results of Priority Power Management,
   Ltd and Priority Power  Management  Dallas,  Ltd. for the period ended
   March 31, 2006.

   (c)  Reflects the inter-company  rental fees for Priority Power Management,
   Ltd's leased office space.

   (d)  Reflects the interest expense  associated with the note payable to the
   selling partners of Priority Power Management,  Ltd and Priority Power
   Management Dallas, Ltd.

   30

   AMEN PROPERTIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

Edgar Filing: AMEN PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

27

   Amen Properties,   Priority Power
   Inc. Consolidated   Management   Pro Forma
   Financials (a)   Ltd. (b)   Adjustments   Total
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------

Operating revenue:
  Rental revenue   $   3,008,669   -   (20,000)   (c)   2,988,669
  Retail electricity revenue   7,172,223   -   -   7,172,223
  Management consulting fees   -   1,878,805   -   1,878,805
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
   Total revenue   10,180,892   1,878,805   (20,000)   12,039,697
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
Operating expense:
  Cost of goods and services   6,923,619   115,444   -   7,039,063
  Rental property operations   1,941,620   -   (20,000)   (c)   1,921,620
  General and administrative   929,653   871,347   -   1,801,000
   Depreciation, amortization and depletion   387,669   95,521   -   483,190
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
   Total operating expense   10,182,561   1,082,312   (20,000)   11,244,873
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
Net income from operations   (1,669)   796,493   -   794,824
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
Other income (expense):
 Interest income   71,017   17,566   -   88,583
 Interest expense   (552,567)   -   (245,625)   (d)   (798,192)
 Impairment of note receivable   (186,555)   -   -   (186,555)
 Impairment of contract rights   -   (66,514)   -   (66,514)
 Settlement expense   (391,327)   -   (391,327)
 Other income (expense)   56,553   333   -   56,886
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
   Total other income (expense)   (611,552)   (439,942)   (245,625)   (1,297,119)
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
Net income  (loss)  before  income taxes and
minority interest   (613,221)   356,551   (245,625)   (502,295)

Income taxes   -   -   -   -

Minority interest   (91,341)   (81,640)   81,640   (91,341)
   ------------------   ------------------   ---------------   ---------------
NET (LOSS) INCOME   $   (704,562)   274,911   (163,985)   (593,636)
   ==================   ==================   ===============   ===============
Net income per common share - basic   $   (.32)   (.27)
   ==================   ===============
Net income per common share - diluted   $   (.32)   (.27)
   ==================   ===============